O3HPOLL

Questions 1-21 and 46-47 are for release after 6:00PM/ET Tuesday, February 14, 2017.
Questions 22-26 are for release after 6:00PM/ET Wednesday, February 15, 2017.
Questions 42-45 are for release after 7:00PM/ET Friday, February 17, 2017.

Questions 33-40 are for release after 6:00PM/ET Monday, February 27, 2017.
Questions 27-32 and 41 are for release after 6:00PM/ET Thursday, March 2, 2017.

Methodology

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
February 11-13, 2017 among a random national sample of 1,013 registered voters (RV).

Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three
percentage points.

Landline (433) and cellphone (580) telephone numbers were randomly selected for inclusion in
the survey using a probability proportionate to size method, which means phone numbers for
each state are proportional to the number of voters in each state. Fieldwork conducted by Braun
Research, Inc. of Princeton, NJ.

Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted.
An asterisk (*) 1s used for percentages of less than one-half percent.
A dash (-) represents a value of zero.

Some percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

Results from Fox News polls before February 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corp.



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [IF
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?]

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)

11-13 Feb 17 48% 47 6
11-13 Feb 17
Strongly approve 35%
Somewhat approve 13
Somewhat disapprove 5
Strongly disapprove 41
(Don’t know) 6
[RANDOMIZE NEXT THREE QUESTIONS]
2. A year from now, do you think the economy will be stronger or weaker than it is now?
(About
Stronger Weaker the same) (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 55% 35 6 4
3. A year from now, do you think the country will be safer or less safe than it is now?
(About
Safer Less safe the same) (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 46% 43 7 4
4. A year from now, do you think it will be easier or harder to get health care coverage than
it is now?
(About
Easier Harder the same) (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 35% 48 9 9
5. In general, do you believe the Trump administration is doing things that will help you and

your family, or not?

Yes No (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 47% 48 5
[RANDOMIZE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS]
6. Do you think Donald Trump is a strong leader, or not?
Yes No (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 52% 45 4
28-30 Aug 16 51% 47 2

14-17 May 16 59% 38 2



How confident are you in Donald Trump’s judgment in a crisis situation?

------------- Confident -—-- Not confident---------- (Don’t

TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Notvery Notatall know)
11-13 Feb 17 50% 31 19 49 9 40 1
22-25Oct 16 43% 21 22 56 11 45 1
3-6 Oct 16 43% 22 21 56 9 47 1

. How important is it to you that Donald Trump works on each of the following in his first

100 days as president? [RANDOMIZE LIST]
(Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Notatall know)

Cutting taxes and reforming the

country’s tax system 23% 29 30 15 2
Repealing and replacing the

Affordable Care Act, also known as

Obamacare 23% 26 18 32 1
Building a wall between the U.S. and
Mexican border 12% 14 19 54 1

Turning now to immigration...

11.

Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s executive order on how the United
States government will handle immigration, which includes temporarily banning all
refugees as well as banning citizens from Iran, Iraq, Libya, Somalia, Sudan, Syria, and
Yemen from entering the United States?

Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 46% 52 2

12.-14. For each of the following individual parts of President Trump’s executive order on

immigration, please tell me if you think it went too far, it didn’t go far enough, or it was
just about right. [RANDOMIZE LIST)]

Didn’t go (Don’t
Went too far far enough About right know)

For 90 days, banning people from the
countries of Iran, Iraq, Libya, Somalia,
Sudan, Syria, and Yemen from entering

the United States. 48% 12 38 2
For 120 days, banning all refugees from
entering the United States. 51% 7 39 3

For an indefinite period of time, banning
refugees from Syria from entering the
United States. 53% 6 37 4



15. Do you think President Trump’s executive order on immigration makes the United States
safer or less safe, or doesn’t it make much of a difference at all?

Safer Less safe  No difference (Don’t know)

11-13 Feb 17 42% 33 24 1
16. Do you think President Trump’s executive order on immigration is better described as a

Muslim ban or as a restriction on people entering the United States from known terrorist

hot spots?

Restriction
Muslim ban on terrorist hot spots (Both) (Don’t know)

11-13 Feb 17 37% 56 3 4

Moving on...

17.  Over the last eight years, do you think the U.S. military has gotten stronger or weaker, or
is it about the same?

About
Stronger Weaker the same (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 15% 41 41 2

For reference. Since 2008, would you say the U.S. military has become more effective, become less
effective or stayed about the same?

More effective  Less effective  Stayed the same (Don’t know)
28-30 Sep 14 17% 32 47 3

18. Do you think the country’s military is currently stretched too thin, or not?

Stretched too thin Not stretched too thin ~ (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 58% 35 7
19. In general, do you think the federal government spends too much, too little or about the

right amount of money on the military?

Spends Spends Right
too much too little amount (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 25% 45 25 5




20.

21.

Thinking about the military prison in Guantanamo Bay, Cuba -- which action do you
think would be better for U.S. national security?

SCALE: 1. Keeping the Guantanamo prison open and continuing to hold suspected
terrorists there 2. Closing the facility and moving the detainees to federal prisons in the
United States 3. Closing the facility and sending the prisoners to other countries who
ultimately will decide how to deal with them 4. (Don’t know)

Keep Move to U.S. Send to
Guantanamo open federal prisons other countries (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 55% 21 17 7
21-23 Jun 15 53% 21 20 6

For reference: Would you rather the United States continue to hold terrorist suspects in the military prison
at Guantanamo Bay and put more terrorist suspects there, or is it time to move them to federal prisons in
the United States and close Guantanamo?

Keep Move to U.S. prisons,
Guantanamo open  close Guantanamo (Don’t know)
7-9 Dec 14 56% 32 12
21-23 Jun 14 52% 36 12
18-20 May 13 63% 28 9

A proposed oil pipeline known as Keystone XL would transport oil from Canada to
refineries in the United States. Do you think the pipeline should be built or not? [IF
NOT SURE, ASK: Well, if you had to choose, would you build it or not?]

Yes, build the pipeline No., don’t build it (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 52% 43 5
7-9 Dec 14 68% 26 6
10, 12-13 May 14 68% 24 8

For reference: A proposed oil pipeline known as Keystone XL would transport oil from Canada to
refineries in the United States. Supporters of the pipeline say it would bring needed oil to the U.S.,
lowering gasoline costs and creating jobs. Opponents of the pipeline have environmental concerns,
including the risk of a spill, and also say the pipeline would increase American dependence on oil. What
about you -- do you think the pipeline should be built or not? [IF NOT SURE, ASK: Well, if you had to
choose, would you build it or not?]

25-27 Feb 13 70% 23 6
6-9 Feb 12 67% 25 8



On another topic...
22.  Out of the three branches of U.S. government, which one do you trust the most?
[ROTATE]
11-13 Feb 17 9-11 Apr 12 14-15 Jun 05

The U.S. Congress, the

legislative branch 13% 15% 20%
The President, the executive

branch 26 27 22
The U.S. Supreme Court, the

judicial branch 45 43 33
(Mixed) 2 1 5
(All) 1 - 3
(None) 10 11 11
(Don’t know) 3 3 7

23. Do you think the United States Supreme Court is generally too liberal, too conservative,
or about right in its decisions?
Too
Too liberal conservative About right (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 31% 18 47 4
13-15Jul 15 45% 16 34 6
9-11 Apr 12 26% 21 45 8
20-21 Apr 10 27% 16 46 10
24-25 Jan 06 28% 17 42 13
30 Jun-1 Jul 03 30% 20 37 13
24. Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea to allow television coverage of sessions of the

U.S. Supreme Court?
Good idea Badidea (Don’tknow)

11-13 Feb 17 68% 25 7

17-19 Mar 13 77% 18 5

4-5 May 10 69% 22 9

4-5 Apr 06 70% 18 11

25. President Trump nominated Neil Gorsuch to serve on the U.S. Supreme Court. If you
were voting on Gorsuch’s nomination, would you vote to confirm him or not?
Yes, No, not
to confirm confirm  (Don’t know)

11-13 Feb 17 49% 37 14

29-30 Jun 10 (Kagan) 38% 36 26

18-19 May 10 (Kagan) 39% 29 33

21-22 Jul 09 (Sotomayor) 53% 29 19

9-10 Jun 09 (Sotomayor) 46% 32 22

24-25 Jan 06 (Alito) 47% 32 21

10-11 Jan 06 (Alito) 45% 30 25

13-14 Dec 05 (Alito) 35% 27 38



Yes, No, not

to confirm confirm  (Don’t know)
8-9 Nov 05 (Alito) 46% 29 25
25-26 Oct 05 (Miers) 35% 38 27
11-12 Oct 05 (Miers) 37% 32 31
30-31 Aug 05 (Roberts) 50% 26 24
26-27 Jul 05 (Roberts) 51% 19 30
26. Do you approve or disapprove of Senate Democrats doing everything they can to block
any of Donald Trump’s Supreme Court nominees they don’t like?
Approve  Disapprove (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 42% 54 4
Moving on...
27.  Overall, would you say you are feeling more confident or nervous about American
politics today?
Confident Nervous (Mixed) (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 33% 60 4 3
20-22 Mar 16 11% 82 5 2
28.-30. Since the presidential election last fall, have you personally done any of the following?
[RANDOMIZE LIST]
Yes No (Don’t know)
Contacted a public official by phone, email or
letter 33% 67 *
Contributed money to a political cause or a
candidate 22% 78 *
Taken part in a protest march or a
demonstration on some issue 14% 86 *
31.  What message would you like to send to people who are protesting President Trump and
his policies?
Don’t give up the fight It’s time to move on (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 44% 53 3
32. Would you say this presidential election has made you more or less likely to vote in the

next presidential election?

More likely Less likely (No change) (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 77% 5 17 1
29-30 Nov 00* 78% 9 N/A 13

*“Has this presidential election made you more or less likely to vote in the next presidential election?”




On another subject...
33.-40.’'m going to read you a list of people and institutions. Please tell me how much
confidence you have in each. How much confidence do you have in:

[RANDOMIZE LIST]
Summary Chart
------- Have confidence Lack confidence-----  (Don’t
TOTAL A greatdeal Some TOTAL Notmuch Noneatall know)
The military 96% 67 29 4 2 2 1
The Supreme
Court 83% 31 52 15 9 6 2
The FBI 80% 29 51 19 10 9 2
The IRS 55% 14 41 42 20 22 3
The president 53% 33 20 46 10 36 1
The Congress 53% 8 45 45 26 19 2
Major business
corporations 51% 9 42 46 25 21 4
The news media 44% 15 29 55 19 36 1
------- Have confidence------- -----Lack confidence-----  (Don’t
TOTAL A greatdeal Some TOTAL Notmuch Noneatall know)
The military
11-13 Feb 17 96% 67 29 4 2 2 1
9-11 Feb 14 93% 67 26 5 3 2 1
20-21 May 03 96% 77 19 3 2 1 1
18-19 Jun 02 94% 71 23 5 3 2 1
2-3 Apr 02 96% 77 19 3 2 1 1
The Supreme Court
11-13 Feb 17 83% 31 52 15 9 6
9-11 Feb 14 69% 21 48 29 18 11 1
The FBI
11-13 Feb 17 80% 29 51 19 10 9 2
9-11 Feb 14 74% 24 50 20 12 8 6
18-19 Jun 02 73% 24 49 21 15 6 6
The IRS
11-13 Feb 17 55% 14 41 42 20 22 3
9-11 Feb 14 51% 14 37 47 20 27 2
9-11 Jun 13 40% 7 33 58 28 30 2
18-20 May 13 42% 7 35 57 29 28 2
20-21 May 03 62% 12 50 32 19 13 6
18-19 Jun 02 61% 12 49 34 20 14 5
2-3 Apr 02 67% 16 51 27 17 10 6



------- Have confidence------- -----Lack confidence-----  (Don’t
TOTAL A great deal Some TOTAL Notmuch Noneatall know)

The president
11-13 Feb 17 53% 33 20 46 10 36 1
9-11 Feb 14 52% 23 29 47 16 31 1
20-21 May 03 76% 49 27 23 13 10 1
18-19 Jun 02 86% 50 36 12 7 5 2
2-3 Apr 02 86% 59 27 12 6 6 2
The Congress
11-13 Feb 17 53% 8 45 45 26 19 2
9-11 Feb 14 39% 5 34 61 33 28 1
20-21 May 03 71% 11 60 25 19 6 4
2-3 Apr 02 76% 19 57 21 17 4 3
Major business corporations
11-13 Feb 17 51% 9 42 46 25 21 4
9-11 Feb 14 53% 9 44 43 26 17 3
20-21 May 03 49% 6 43 46 29 17 5
18-19 Jun 02 56% 10 46 37 24 13 7
2-3 Apr 02 63% 12 51 31 21 10 6
The news media
11-13 Feb 17 44% 15 29 55 19 36 1
9-11 Feb 14 42% 9 33 58 28 30 1
20-21 May 03 52% 9 43 46 31 15 2
18-19 Jun 02 59% 11 48 39 26 13 2
2-3 Apr 02 63% 14 49 35 23 12 2
For reference: The CIA -- the Central Intelligence Agency
———————— Have confidence ------- -----—-- Lack confidence ------- (Don’'t
TOTAL A greatdeal Some TOTAL Not much None at all know)
11-13 Dec 16 67% 18 49 28 17 11 5
9-11 Feb 14 64% 16 48 29 17 12 7
18-19 Jun 02 66% 17 49 24 16 8 10
41. Over the last month, would you say you’ve been paying more attention to politics, less

attention, or about the same amount of attention?

More Less About
attention attention the same (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 52% 6 42 -




42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

Do you think President Trump should be more careful about what he says and how he
says it or do you like that he speaks his mind?

Like that
Be more careful he speaks his mind (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 71% 28 1

Who do you trust more to tell the public the truth -- the Trump administration or the
reporters who cover the administration?

Trump
administration Reporters (Both) (Neither) (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 45% 42 2 10 1

For reference:
Who do you trust more to tell the public the truth: government officials or news reporters?

Govt. officials Reporters (Both) (Neither) (Don’t know)

27-28 Jun 06 25% 40 5 26 4
26-27 Jun 05 18% 38 5 33 6
Who would you trust more to tell you the truth: a politician or a journalist?

Politician Journalist  (Same / Equal) (Neither) (Don’t know)
15-16 Oct 97 6% 61 6 20 7
Who would you trust more to tell you the truth: politicians or members of the news media?

Politicians Media (Same / Equal) (Neither) (Don’t know)
24-25 Apr 96 9% 52 25 - 14

In general, which do you think is better for the country? If the news media:

Cover the Give the president the
president ageressively benefit of the doubt (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 55% 38 7

Compared to the news coverage President Obama received, do you think the press has
been tougher or easier on President Trump?

Tougher Easier (Same)  (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 68% 18 12 2

Which surprised you more -- Donald Trump winning the election or the New England
Patriots coming from behind to win the Super Bow1?

Trump’s win Patriots’ win (Both) (Neither) (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 56% 35 3 4 2

Which bothered you more -- Donald Trump winning the election or the New England
Patriots winning the Super Bowl?

Trump’s win Patriots’ win (Both) (Neither) (Don’t know)
11-13 Feb 17 49% 27 2 20 2

POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION

Democrat Republican  Independent / Other
11-13 Feb 17 42% 39 19
15-18 Jan 17 45% 38 17




Fox News Poll -- Margin of Error for Subgroups

The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Anderson Robbins Research (D) and
Shaw & Company Research (R). The poll was conducted by telephone with live interviewers
February 11-13, 2017 among a random national sample of 1,013 registered voters. Results based
on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of plus or minus three percentage points.

Results among the attached subgroups have larger sampling errors:

Registered Voters +/- 3%

Men: +/- 4%
Women: +/- 4%
White: +/-3.5%
Non-White: +/- 6%
Under Age 45: +/-5.5%
Age 45+: +/-3.5%
Income Under $50k: +/-5.5%
Income $50k+: +/- 4%
Veterans: +/- 8.5%
Democrats: +/-4.5%
Republicans: +/- 5%
Independents: +/- 7%
Liberal: +/- 5%
Moderate: +/- 7%
Conservative: +/-4.5%
White Evangelical: +/- 6.5%

White College Degree:  +/-4.5%
White No Degree: +/- 6%
Trump voters: +/- 5%
Clinton voters: +/- 4.5%



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president?

Total
Approve 48%
Disapprove 47%
(Don't know) 6%

Total
Approve 48%
Disapprove 47%
(Don't know) 6%

Men
54%
39%

7%

Dem
10%
86%

5%

Women
42%
54%

4%

Rep
87%
9%
5%

White
56%
39%

4%

Ind
52%
38%
10%

Non- Under
White Age 45
25% 39%
67% 55%
8% 6%
Lib Mod Cons
10% 38% 78%
88% 50% 17%
3% 12% 5%

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as
strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?) ]

Total
Strongly approve 35%
Somewhat approve 13%
Somewhat disapprove 5%
Strongly disapprove 41%
(Don't know) 6%

Total
Strongly approve 35%
Somewhat approve 13%
Somewhat disapprove 5%
Strongly disapprove 41%
(Don't know) 6%

2. A year from now,

Total
Stronger 55%
Weaker 35%
(About the same) 6%
(Don't know) 4%

Total
Stronger 55%
Weaker 35%
(About the same) 6%
(Don't know) 4%

Men
38%
16%
6%
33%
7%

Dem
4%
6%
8%

77%
5%

Men Women

62%
27%
7%
4%

Dem
22%
64%
8%
7%

Women
32%
10%

5%
49%
4%

Rep
68%
18%
1%
7%
5%

49%
41%
5%
4%

Rep
87%
6%
6%
1%

White
42%
14%

4%
35%
4%

Ind
35%
17%

7%
31%
10%

White
62%
28%

6%
4%

Ind
63%
27%
4%
6%

Non- Under

White Age 45

17% 27%

8% 12%

10% 6%

57% 49%

8% 6%

Lib Mod Cons
4% 24% 61%
6% 13% 18%
6% 9% 4%
82% 41% 13%
3% 12% 5%

Non- Under
White Age 45
36% 48%
51% 41%

7% 7%

6% 4%
Lib Mod Cons
23% 50% 79%
65% 34% 13%
7% 7% 5%
4% 8% 3%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
53% 44% 48% 60%
41% 49% 47% 32%
5% 7% 5% 8%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
76% 45% 67% 94%
20% 49% 30% 2%
4% 6% 3% 4%

do you think the economy will be stronger or weaker than it is now?

3. A year from now, do you think the country will be safer or less safe than it is now?

Total
Safer 46%
Less safe 43%
(About the same) 7%
(Don't know) 4%

Total
Safer 46%
Less safe 43%
(About the same) 7%
(Don't know) 4%

Men
51%
36%
7%
5%

Dem
10%
79%
8%
3%

Women White

42%
49%
6%
3%

Rep
84%
8%
4%
3%

55%
35%
6%
4%

Ind
49%
34%

9%

N
Wh

Lib
11%
80%
7%
2%

on- Under
ite Age 45
24% 37%
63% 49%
7% 9%
5% 6%
Mod Cons
34% 76%
47% 15%
7% 6%
118 3%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
40% 30% 36% 50%
13% 14% 12% 10%
5% 6% 5% 6%
36% 43% 42% 26%
5% 7% 5% 8%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
60% 32% 51% 76%
17% 13% 16% 17%
3% 5% 3% 1%
17% 44% 28% 2%
4% 6% 3% 4%
Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
60% 55% 54% 64%
30% 34% 36% 25%
6% 8% 6% 9%
5% 3% 5% 2%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
80% 55% 69% 93%
11% 34% 23% 2%
7% 5% 6% 4%
2% 5% 2% 1%
Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
53% 42% 48% 62%
39% 48% 41% 32%
5% 5% 8% 5%
3% 4% 4% 2%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
76% 45% 64% 90%
14% 45% 26% 4%
7% 7% 6% 3%
3% 3% 4% 3%

Clinton
Voters
7%

89%

5%

president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that

Clinton
Voters
3%

4%

9%

80%

5%

Clinton
Voters
19%

66%

9%

6%

Clinton
Voters
8%

80%

9%

3%



4. A year from now, do you think it will be easier or harder to get health care coverage than it is now?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Easier 35% 38% 32% 42% 17% 30% 38% 33% 36% 39%
Harder 48% 42% 53% 40% 67% 55% 43% 52% 47% 37%
(About the same) 9% 10% 7% 10% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 15%
(Don't know) 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 5% 11% 7% 9% 8%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Easier 35% 7% 64% 36% 9% 27% 56% 57% 35% 48% 68% 6%
Harder 48% 82% 13% 42% 84% 49% 21% 20% 49% 32% 10% 83%
(About the same) 9% 6% 11% 10% 4% 14% 10% 13% 9% 10% 11% 6%
(Don't know) 9% 5% 12% 11% 3% 10% 12% 10% 7% 10% 11% 5%

5. In general, do you believe the Trump administration is doing things that will help you and your family, or not?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Yes 47% 53% 43% 57% 22% 42% 51% 44% 48% 58%
No 48% 42% 54% 39% 72% 54% 44% 52% 46% 39%
(Don't know) 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Yes 47% 8% 88% 53% 11% 38% 77% 77% 47% 67% 95% 5%
No 48% 88% 10% 37% 87% 54% 18% 19% 49% 29% 4% 92%
(Don't know) 5% 4% 2% 10% 2% 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4%

6. Do you think Donald Trump is a strong leader, or not?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Yes 52% 57% 46% 60% 29% 46% 56% 51% 50% 65%
No 45% 37% 52% 37% 66% 50% 41% 46% 45% 32%
(Don't know) 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Yes 52% 15% 88% 59% 15% 45% 80% 81% 50% 70% 95% 10%
No 45% 82% 10% 34% 83% 49% 16% 17% 46% 28% 2% 87%
(Don't know) 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%

7. How confident are you in Donald Trump's judgment in a crisis situation?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Very 31% 33% 29% 37% 14% 24% 35% 28% 32% 40%
Somewhat 19% 22% 17% 22% 13% 17% 21% 19% 18% 22%
Not very 9% 9% 8% 7% 13% 11% 7% 10% 8% 9%
Not at all 40% 33% 46% 33% 58% 46% 36% 42% 40% 27%
(Don't know) 1% 2% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Very 31% 5% 58% 32% 7% 24% 51% 55% 27% 46% 66% 3%
Somewhat 19% 8% 29% 25% 7% 17% 29% 25% 21% 22% 30% 6%
Not very 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 14% 7% 7% 7% 7% 1% 13%
Not at all 40% 76% 6% 30% 78% 41% 12% 12% 43% 24% 1% 78%

(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 3% *% 5% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%



8. Cutting taxes and reforming the country's tax system: How important is it to you that Donald Trump works on...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Extremely important 23% 26% 21% 24% 21% 19% 27% 22% 24% 23%
Very important 29% 29% 29% 29% 30% 30% 29% 33% 26% 31%
Somewhat important 30% 28% 32% 30% 31% 32% 28% 29% 31% 29%
Not at all important 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 16% 15% 13% 18% 14%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Extremely important 23% 11% 36% 25% 10% 24% 33% 27% 22% 26% 39% 10%
Very important 29% 21% 38% 30% 25% 30% 32% 39% 26% 32% 36% 20%
Somewhat important 30% 38% 21% 30% 34% 32% 26% 23% 30% 29% 22% 37%
Not at all important 15% 26% 4% 15% 29% 12% 7% 7% 21% 9% 2% 29%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%

9. Repealing and replacing the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare: How important is it to you that Donald
Trump works on...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Extremely important 23% 27% 20% 25% 17% 18% 27% 24% 22% 31%
Very important 26% 27% 24% 27% 23% 25% 26% 29% 23% 21%
Somewhat important 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 18%
Not at all important 32% 27% 37% 29% 41% 37% 29% 27% 36% 30%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% -
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Extremely important 23% 9% 37% 25% 8% 24% 34% 36% 18% 32% 43% 8%
Very important 26% 12% 39% 29% 12% 27% 35% 34% 25% 28% 38% 13%
Somewhat important 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 14% 19%
Not at all important 32% 59% 7% 25% 62% 31% 12% 14% 38% 21% 4% 61%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *3 1% - *% 1% 1% *%

10. Building a wall between the U.S. and Mexican border: How important is it to you that Donald Trump works on...

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Extremely important 12% 15% 9% 13% 7% 8% 14% 11% 12% 21%
Very important 14% 12% 15% 16% 8% 10% 17% 14% 12% 10%
Somewhat important 19% 22% 17% 22% 12% 18% 20% 17% 20% 27%
Not at all important 54% 50% 58% 48% 72% 64% 48% 57% 55% 42%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Extremely important 12% 2% 22% 11% 4% 7% 19% 18% 8% 18% 26% 1%
Very important 14% 2% 25% 17% 3% 12% 22% 27% 13% 19% 27% 4%
Somewhat important 19% 7% 32% 22% 5% 20% 29% 24% 23% 22% 33% 5%
Not at all important 54% 88% 20% 49% 87% 58% 29% 29% 56% 40% 14% 90%

(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%



11. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump's executive order on how the United States government will handle
immigration, which includes temporarily banning all refugees as well as banning citizens from Iran, Iraq, Libya,
Somalia, Sudan, Syria, and Yemen from entering the United States?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Approve 46% 50% 42% 55% 23% 38% 52% 43% 47% 58%
Disapprove 52% 47% 56% 43% 74% 61% 45% 55% 51% 39%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Approve 46% 9% 84% 51% 9% 41% 74% 76% 44% 65% 92% 7%
Disapprove 52% 89% 15% 44% 90% 57% 23% 23% 55% 32% 7% 91%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

12. For 90 days, banning people from the countries of Iran, Iraq, Libya, Somalia, Sudan, Syria, and Yemen from
entering the United States: For each of the following individual parts of President Trump’s executive order on
immigration, please tell me if you think it went too far, it didn’t go far enough, or it was just about right.

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Went too far 48% 43% 52% 40% 67% 58% 40% 49% 48% 28%
Didn't go far enough 12% 17% 8% 14% 8% 7% 16% 13% 11% 30%
About right 38% 38% 39% 44% 23% 34% 42% 37% 39% 42%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Went too far 48% 85% 13% 35% 85% 48% 21% 21% 49% 32% 6% 86%
Didn't go far enough 12% 2% 22% 13% 3% 12% 19% 18% 9% 18% 25% 2%
About right 38% 11% 64% 47% 11% 38% 58% 60% 39% 48% 68% 11%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

13. For 120 days, banning all refugees from entering the United States: For each of the following individual parts
of President Trump’s executive order on immigration, please tell me if you think it went too far, it didn’t go far
enough, or it was just about right.

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Went too far 51% 45% 56% 443 70% 60% 44% 56% 49% 38%
Didn't go far enough 7% 10% 4% 8% 5% 5% 8% 9% 6% 17%
About right 39% 42% 37% 46% 23% 33% 44% 34% 41% 41%
(Don't know) 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Went too far 51% 87% 18% 38% 87% 54% 24% 21% 52% 35% 9% 88%
Didn't go far enough 7% 1% 13% 8% 2% 6% 11% 11% 5% 10% 14% 1%
About right 39% 11% 67% 47% 10% 34% 62% 63% 39% 52% 74% 9%

(Don't know) 3% 1% 3% 7% 1% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2%



14. For an indefinite period of time, banning refugees from Syria from entering the United States: For each of the
following individual parts of President Trump’s executive order on immigration, please tell me if you think it went
too far, it didn’t go far enough, or it was just about right.

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Went too far 53% 49% 56% 46% 70% 65% 44% 54% 54% 41%
Didn't go far enough 6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 2% 9% 7% 6% 12%
About right 37% 38% 37% 44% 21% 31% 42% 37% 37% 46%
(Don't know) 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Went too far 53% 87% 19% 47% 87% 57% 27% 29% 53% 40% 13% 88%
Didn't go far enough 6% 1% 12% 5% 2% 2% 10% 12% 5% 7% 13% 1%
About right 37% 11% 65% 41% 10% 36% 58% 56% 38% 49% 69% 9%
(Don't know) 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%

15. Do you think President Trump's executive order on immigration makes the United States safer or less safe, or
doesn't it make much of a difference at all?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Safer 42% 46% 38% 49% 24% 35% 47% 38% 45% 53%
Less safe 33% 27% 39% 31% 41% 37% 31% 34% 34% 24%
No difference 24% 25% 22% 20% 33% 28% 20% 28% 20% 23%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Safer 42% 9% 79% 41% 8% 34% 70% 69% 40% 58% 84% 7%
Less safe 33% 59% 7% 29% 64% 37% 10% 15% 39% 23% 3% 62%
No difference 24% 31% 13% 28% 28% 28% 19% 16% 20% 19% 12% 30%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *3 1% 1% *%

16. Do you think President Trump's executive order on immigration is better described as a Muslim ban or as a
restriction on people entering the United States from known terrorist hot spots?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Muslim ban 37% 31% 43% 33% 48% 42% 34% 35% 40% 28%
Restriction on terrorist 56% 60% 53% 62% 41% 50% 61% 57% 55% 66%
hot spots
(Both) 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1%
(Don't know) 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Muslim ban 37% 68% 9% 29% 71% 34% 14% 17% 40% 27% 3% 71%
Restriction on terrorist 56% 25% 88% 60% 23% 52% 82% 76% 55% 69% 93% 20%
hot spots
(Both) 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%

(Don't know) 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5%



17. Over the last eight years, do you think the U.S. military has gotten stronger or weaker, or is it about the
same?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Stronger 15% 15% 15% 12% 25% 19% 13% 20% 14% 10%
Weaker 41% 44% 38% 48% 22% 31% 48% 30% 45% 56%
About the same 41% 39% 43% 38% 51% 49% 36% 47% 39% 33%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Stronger 15% 26% 7% 9% 25% 16% 8% 6% 13% 10% 5% 26%
Weaker 41% 8% 74% 45% 10% 32% 66% 65% 44% 53% 79% 9%
About the same 41% 63% 17% 42% 63% 45% 24% 26% 40% 36% 14% 64%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

18. Do you think the country's military is currently stretched too thin, or not?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Stretched too thin 58% 60% 57% 62% 49% 48% 66% 57% 59% 77%
Not stretched too thin 35% 36% 33% 31% 43% 45% 27% 36% 36% 22%
(Don't know) 7% 4% 10% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Stretched too thin 58% 40% 77% 59% 41% 51% 73% 70% 55% 68% 83% 40%
Not stretched too thin 35% 52% 15% 35% 52% 40% 21% 21% 36% 26% 11% 53%
(Don't know) 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 9% 5% 6% 7%

19. In general, do you think the federal government spends too much, too little or about the right amount of money
on the military?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Spends too much 25% 27% 23% 22% 31% 40% 14% 27% 25% 12%
Spends too little 45% 44% 46% 49% 35% 31% 55% 44% 45% 67%
Right amount 25% 26% 24% 24% 28% 25% 25% 24% 26% 20%
(Don't know) 5% 3% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2%

White White

White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters

Spends too much 25% 40% 7% 27% 46% 21% 11% 12% 27% 17% 6% 39%
Spends too little 45% 25% 66% 46% 20% 48% 62% 59% 40% 57% 71% 26%
Right amount 25% 29% 21% 24% 30% 24% 22% 21% 27% 21% 18% 30%

(Don't know) 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%



20. Thinking about the military prison in Guantanamo Bay, Cuba -- which action do you think would be better for U.S.

national security?

Keeping the Guantanamo
prison open and
continuing to hold
suspected terrorists
there

Closing the facility and
moving the detainees to
federal prisons in the
United States

Closing the facility and
sending the prisoners to
other countries who
ultimately will decide
how to deal with them
(Don't know)

Keeping the Guantanamo
prison open and
continuing to hold
suspected terrorists
there

Closing the facility and
moving the detainees to
federal prisons in the
United States

Closing the facility and
sending the prisoners to
other countries who
ultimately will decide
how to deal with them
(Don't know)

Total
55%

21%

17%

7%

Total
55%

21%

17%

7%

Men
60%

20%

15%

5%

Dem
35%

34%

23%

8%

Women
50%

21%

20%

9%

Rep
T7%

8%

7%

7%

Non- Under Under
White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+
60% 42% 50% 58% 54% 55%
21% 21% 25% 18% 17% 25%
13% 28% 18% 17% 23% 13%
6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7%
White
White College
Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree
53% 28% 56% 74% 69% 50%
16% 41% 16% 8% 14% 27%
26% 25% 18% 11% 9% 14%
6% 6% 10% 7% 8% 9%

Veterans
69%

16%

12%

3%

White
No Trump
Degree Voters

69% 81%
15% 6%
12% 7%
4% 5%

21. A proposed oil pipeline known as Keystone XL would transport oil from Canada to refineries in the
Do you think the pipeline should be built or not?

Yes, build the pipeline
No, don't build it
(Don't know)

Yes, build the pipeline
No, don't build it
(Don't know)

Total
52%
43%

5%

Total
52%
43%

5%

Men
61%
35%

3%

Dem
23%
72%

5%

Women

44%
50%
6%

Rep
83%
13%

4%

Whi
5
3

Ind
55%
39%

Non-
te White
7% 41%
9% 53%
4% 6%

Lib
21%
75%

4%

Under Un
Age 45 45+ $
45% 58%
51% 37%
5% 5%
White
Mod Cons Evangel
53% 74% 72%
42% 21% 22%
5% 5% 7%

der
50k $50k+
51% 53%
45% 43%
5% 5%
White
College
Degree
50%
45%
5%

Veterans
65%

30%

6%

White
No Trump
Degree Voters

63% 86%
33% 10%
4% 4%

Clinton
Voters
30%

37%

23%

9%

United States.

Clinton
Voters
22%

73%

5%



22. Out of the three branches of U.S. government, which one do you trust the most?

Total
The U.S. Congress, the 13%
legislative branch
The President, the 26%
executive branch
The U.S. Supreme Court, 45%
the judicial branch
(Mixed) 2%
(All) 1%
(None) 10%
(Don't know) 3%
Total
The U.S. Congress, the 13%
legislative branch
The President, the 26%
executive branch
The U.S. Supreme Court, 45%
the judicial branch
(Mixed) 2%
(All) 1%
(None) 10%
(Don't know) 3%

Men
12%

28%
44%
2%
1%

11%
2%

Dem
14%

4%
67%
1%
1%

11%
1%

Women
14%

24%
46%
2%
1%

9%
4%

Rep
14%

49%
23%
3%
2%

6%
3%

White
11%

31%
44%
2%
1%

9%
2%

Ind
7%

28%
42%
1%
1%

16%
4%

23. Do you think the United States Supreme Court is

decisions?

Total
Too liberal 31%
Too conservative 18%
About right 47%
(Don't know) 4%

Total
Too liberal 31%
Too conservative 18%
About right 47%
(Don't know) 4%

Men
34%
15%
47%

4%

Dem

29%
60%
3%

24. Do you think it is a good idea or

Total
Good idea 68%
Bad idea 25%
(Don't know) 7%

Total
Good idea 68%
Bad idea 25%
(Don't know) 7%

Men
71%
22%

7%

Dem
73%
21%

7%

Women
29%
20%
46%

5%

Rep
59%

32%
3%

White
36%
17%
44%

4%

Ind
26%
16%
48%

9%

a bad idea to

Women
66%
28%

7%

Rep
61%
30%

9%

White
66%
27%

7%

Ind
74%
23%

3%

Non- Under
White Age 45
19% 16%
13% 20%
47% 49%

1% 2%

2% 2%

13% 10%

4% 2%

Lib Mod Cons
10% 10% 17%
6% 21% 42%
71% 45% 26%
1% 1% 3%
1% 1% 2%
10% 17% 7%
1% 5% 3%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
11% 16% 11% 9%
30% 28% 25% 38%
42% 41% 50% 37%
2% 1% 2% 1%
1% 1% 1% -
10% 10% 10% 14%
4% 3% 2% 2%
White White

White College No Trump

Evangel Degree Degree Voters

13% 12% 10% 11%

46% 20% 41% 55%

25% 54% 36% 19%

4% 1% 3% 3%

2% 1% 1% 1%

7% 9% 8% 7%

4% 2% 2% 4%

generally too liberal, too conservative, or about

Non- Under
White Age 45
20% 29%
19% 19%
55% 48%

6% 4%
Lib Mod Cons
4% 22% 54%
37% 13% 6%
57% 54% 37%
2% 11% 4%

allow television

Non- Under
White Age 45
74% 75%
20% 19%

6% 5%

Lib Mod Cons
74% 69% 64%
21% 26% 27%
5% 6% 9%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
33% 30% 31% 35%
17% 19% 18% 14%
46% 48% 47% 48%
4% 3% 4% 3%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
56% 30% 40% 59%
7% 20% 14% 7%
33% 46% 41% 30%
5% 4% 4% 5%

coverage of sessions of the U.S.

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
63% 73% 66% 64%
29% 23% 26% 31%
8% 4% 7% 4%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
65% 67% 66% 62%
25% 25% 28% 31%
9% 8% 6% 7%

Clinton
Voters
14%

2%
69%

2%
1%
12%
1%

right in its

Clinton
Voters
7%

28%

61%

4%

Supreme Court?

Clinton
Voters
72%

21%

7%



25. President Trump nominated Neil Gorsuch to serve on the U.S. Supreme Court. If you were voting on Gorsuch's
nomination, would you vote to confirm him or not?

Total
Yes, to confirm 49%
No, not confirm 37%
(Don't know) 14%

Total
Yes, to confirm 49%
No, not confirm 37%
(Don't know) 14%

Men
57%
30%
13%

Dem
17%
69%
14%

Women
42%
43%
15%

Rep
82%

7%
12%

White
58%
28%
14%

Ind
54%
28%
19%

Non- Under
White Age 45
26% 40%
62% 44%
13% 17%
Lib Mod Cons
18% 40% 74%
68% 38% 14%
13% 21% 12%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
56% 42% 53%
32% 43% 34%
12% 15% 13%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
74% 54%
13% 33%
13% 14%

Veterans
61%
28%
11%
White
No Trump
Degree Voters
62% 85%
23% 3%
15% 12%

26. Do you approve or disapprove of Senate Democrats doing everything they can to block any of Donald
Supreme Court nominees they don't like?

Total
Approve 42%
Disapprove 54%
(Don't know) 4%

Total
Approve 42%
Disapprove 54%
(Don't know) 4%

27.

Total
Confident 33%
Nervous 60%
(Mixed) 4%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
Confident 33%
Nervous 60%
(Mixed) 4%
(Don't know) 3%

28.
you personally...

Total
Yes 14%
No 86%
(Don't know) *%

Total
Yes 14%
No 86%
(Don't know) *%

Taken part in a protest march

Men
35%
60%

4%

Dem
75%
21%

3%

Men
39%
53%
6%
3%

Dem
5%
92%
2%
1%

Women
48%
49%

3%

Rep
10%
86%

3%

Women
28%
67%

3%
2%

Rep
62%
29%
7%
3%

White
32%
64%

4%

Ind
33%
63%

White
39%
53%

5%
3%

Non- Under
White Age 45
67% 47%
30% 49%

3% 4%
Lib Mod Cons
72% 49% 18%
25% 44% 79%
2% 7% 3%

Overall, would you say you are feeling more confident or nervous

Non- Under

White Age 45

17% 29%

78% 64%

4% 6%

2% 1%
Lib Mod Cons
6% 27% 54%
90% 63% 38%
2% 6% 5%
1% 3% 3%

or a demonstration on some issue:

Men
11%
89%

*%

Dem
29%
71%

Women
17%
83%

Rep
2%
98%
*%

White
13%
87%

Ind
6%
94%

N
Wh

Lib
34%
66%

on- Under
ite Age 45
18% 21%
81% 79%
*% *%
Mod Cons

7% 3%

93% 97%

- *%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
38% 49% 39%
58% 48% 57%
4% 2% 4%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
19% 39%
79% 57%
3% 4%

Veterans

30%

66%

4%

White

No Trump
Degree Voters
26% 8%
70% 90%
4% 2%

about American politics today?

Under
45+ $50k $50k+
36% 29% 34%
57% 64% 60%
3% 5% 4%
3% 2% 2%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
56% 32%
34% 62%
6% 4%
4% 2%

Veterans

40%

52%

4%

4%

White

No Trump
Degree Voters
46% 66%
45% 24%
5% 6%
4% 4%

Clinton
Voters
16%

70%

14%

Trump's

Clinton
Voters
75%

20%

5%

Clinton
Voters
4%

93%

2%

1%

Since the presidential election last fall,

Un
45+ $
10%

90%

White
Evangel
5%

95%

der
50k $50k+
12% 17%
88% 83%
* % -
White
College
Degree
20%
80%

Veterans

4%

95%

1%

White

No Trump
Degree Voters
6% 1%
94% 99%
- *%

Clinton
Voters
31%

69%

have



29. Contacted a public official by phone, email or letter: Since the presidential election last fall, have you

personally. ..

Yes
No
(Don't know)

Yes
No
(Don't know)

30. Contributed money to a political cause or

personally...

Yes
No
(Don't know)

Yes
No
(Don't know)

31. What message would you like to send to people who are protesting

Don't give up the
It's time to move

(Don't know)

Don't give up the
It's time to move

(Don't know)

32. Would you say

election?

More likely
Less likely
(No Change)
(Don't know)

More likely
Less likely
(No Change)
(Don't know)

Total
33%
67%

*%

Total
33%
67%

*%

Total
22%
78%

*%

Total
22%
78%

*%

Total

fight 44%
on 53%
3%

Total

fight 44%
on 53%
3%

Men
31%
69%

*%

Dem
43%
56%

1%

Men
19%
80%

1%

Dem
30%
69%

1%

Men
38%
57%

5%

Dem
81%
18%

1%

Women
34%
65%

*%

Rep
24%
76%

Women
23%
76%

*%

Rep
15%
85%

Women
48%
49%

2%

Rep
8%
87%

Non- Under
White White Age 45
35% 26% 32%
65% 73% 68%
*% 1% *%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
26% 50% 23% 24%
74% 49% 77% 76%
- 1% - *%
a candidate: Since the
Non- Under
White White Age 45
22% 19% 20%
717% 81% 80%
*% *% *%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
17% 35% 13% 15%
83% 65% 86% 84%
- - 1% *%

Non- Under

White White Age 45
35% 65% 50%
61% 33% 46%
4% 3% 4%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
33% 82% 46% 15%
63% 16% 50% 81%
5% 2% 4% 4%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
33% 26% 37% 36%
67% 73% 62% 64%
*% 1% *% -
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
26% 42% 28% 24%
73% 58% 71% 76%
1% - 1% -

presidential election last fall,

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
23% 14% 27% 21%
77% 86% 73% 78%
*% 1% *% 1%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
20% 29% 17% 15%
79% 71% 83% 85%
1% - 1% -

President Trump and his policies?

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
39% 46% 43% 33%
58% 53% 52% 63%
3% 1% 5% 4%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
17% 47% 25% 3%
78% 47% 74% 94%
4% 6% 1% 3%

Clinton
Voters
44%

55%

1%

have you

Clinton
Voters
32%

67%

1%

Clinton
Voters
82%

15%

3%

this presidential election has made you more or less likely to vote in the next presidential

Total
77%
5%
17%
1%

Total
717%
5%
17%
1%

Men
74%
5%
20%
1%

Dem
80%
6%
12%
2%

Women
80%

14%
2%

Rep
80%
1%
19%
*%

Non- Under

White White Age 45

717% 77% 78%

3% 10% 8%

19% 11% 13%

1% 2% 1%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
66% 82% 69% 76%
10% 6% 6% 4%
23% 11% 21% 19%
2% *% 4% 1%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
76% 73% 79% 78%
3% 12% 2% 3%
19% 14% 18% 19%
1% 1% 1% 1%
White White
White College No Trump
Evangel Degree Degree Voters
83% 76% 79% 80%
2% 2% 5% 1%
15% 22% 16% 19%
*% 1% 1% -

Clinton
Voters
80%

5%

13%

2%



33. The military: How much confidence you have in...

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

34. The FBI:

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

35. The Supreme Court:

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

Total
67%
29%

2%
2%
1%

Total
67%
29%

2%
2%
1%

Men
74%
21%
2%
2%
1%

Dem
60%
35%
2%
2%
1%

Women
60%
35%

2%
2%
1%

Rep
77%
20%
1%
1%
1%

White
69%
27%

2%
1%
1%

Ind
60%
32%
4%
2%

How much confidence you have in...

Total
29%
51%
10%

9%
2%

Total
29%
51%
10%

9%
2%

Total
31%
52%

9%
6%
2%

Total
31%
52%

9%
6%
2%

Men
30%
47%
12%
10%

1%

Dem
28%
51%
10%
9%
2%

Men
33%
49%
11%
6%
2%

Dem
34%
52%
8%
4%
1%

Women
27%
55%

7%

2%

Rep
32%
55%
6%
6%
1%

Women
29%
55%

8%
6%
2%

Rep
28%
55%

7%
1%

White
29%
55%

9%

1%

Ind
23%
45%
16%
14%

1%

White
31%
54%

9%
4%
2%

Ind
32%
47%
10%
7%
4%

How much confidence you have in...

Non- Under
White Age 45
60% 60%
33% 33%

2% 4%

3% 2%

2% 1%
Lib Mod Cons
55% 69% 74%
40% 24% 22%
1% 3% 3%
3% 1% 1%
1% 3% *%
Non- Under
White Age 45
29% 27%
40% 51%
12% 10%
17% 10%

2% 2%
Lib Mod Cons
26% 28% 31%
51% 50% 52%
10% 9% 9%
10% 12% 7%
3% 1% 1%
Non- Under
White Age 45
31% 31%
48% 52%

9% 11%

10% 4%

2% 1%
Lib Mod Cons
33% 34% 29%
55% 47% 52%
7% 10% 10%
4% 5% 7%
*% 3% 2%

Under
45+  $50k
71% 64% 68%
26% 29% 28%
1% 3% 2%
1% 2% 1%
1% 1% 1%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
70% 68%
25% 29%
3% 2%
1% 1%
1% *3
Under
45+ $50k $50k+
30% 32% 27%
51% 46% 55%
9% 9% 10%
8% 12% 7%
1% 1% 2%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
27% 27%
57% 59%
8% 9%
7% 3%
1% 2%
Under
45+ $50k $50k+
32% 28% 34%
52% 53% 51%
7% 10% 8%
7% 7% 5%
2% 2% 2%
White
White College
Evangel Degree
23% 31%
59% 57%
11% 8%
5% 3%
2% 1%

$50k+ Veterans

76%
20%
3%
1%
White
No Trump
Degree Voters
70% 76%
25% 21%
3% 2%
1% 1%
1% 1%
Veterans
27%
52%
12%
9%
White
No Trump
Degree Voters
30% 28%
52% 56%
8% 8%
8% 7%
1% 1%
Veterans
31%
55%
8%
4%
1%
White
No Trump
Degree Voters
32% 26%
51% 54%
10% 9%
5% 8%
2% 3%

Clinton
Voters
60%

35%

2%

3%

1%

Clinton
Voters
28%

50%

9%

11%

2%

Clinton
Voters
36%

51%

7%

5%

1%



36. Major business corporations:

Total
A great deal 9%
Some 42%
Not much 25%
None at all 21%
(Don't know) 4%

Total
A great deal 9%
Some 42%
Not much 25%
None at all 21%
(Don't know) 4%

37.

Total
A great deal 33%
Some 20%
Not much 10%
None at all 36%
(Don't know) 1%

Total
A great deal 33%
Some 20%
Not much 10%
None at all 36%
(Don't know) 1%

38. The IRS:

Total
A great deal 14%
Some 41%
Not much 20%
None at all 22%
(Don't know) 3%

Total
A great deal 14%
Some 41%
Not much 20%
None at all 22%
(Don't know) 3%

How much confidence you have in...

Men
11%
40%
22%
22%

5%

Dem

32%
30%
28%

4%

Men
36%
22%
11%
29%

1%

Dem
5%
9%

17%

68%
1%

Men
12%
41%
19%
25%

3%

Dem
21%
50%
15%
11%

3%

Women
6%
44%
27%
20%
4%

Rep
11%
57%
20%

4%

Women
30%
19%

9%
41%
1%

Rep
65%
28%
3%
3%
*%

Women
16%
41%
20%
20%

Rep
8%
31%
28%
31%
2%

How much confidence you have in...

The president: How much confidence you have in...

Non- Under
White White Age 45
8% 10% 8%
46% 33% 35%
24% 27% 29%
18% 27% 25%
4% 3% 4%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
9% 4% 11% 11%
35% 30% 41% 51%
21% 31% 23% 21%
30% 31% 20% 14%
5% 4% 5% 4%
Non- Under
White White Age 45
40% 14% 28%
22% 17% 18%
8% 16% 12%
30% 50% 42%
1% 2% *%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
30% 5% 24% 56%
29% 9% 24% 27%
9% 13% 15% 6%
28% 72% 35% 10%
3% *% 1% 1%
Non- Under
White White Age 45
12% 20% 13%
43% 37% 45%
21% 16% 20%
22% 23% 18%
3% 3% 4%
Ind Lib Mod Cons
12% 16% 16% 12%
41% 56% 43% 29%
13% 14% 13% 26%
30% 11% 22% 31%
4% 3% 5% 2%

Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
9% 7% 9% 8%
47% 42% 42% 38%
22% 23% 25% 25%
18% 23% 20% 23%
4% 5% 4% 5%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
7% 9% 8% 12% 5%
50% 48% 44% 55% 32%
25% 22% 25% 20% 32%
13% 19% 18% 9% 28%
5% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
37% 31% 33% 41%
22% 21% 19% 25%
9% 9% 11% 9%
31% 38% 35% 23%
2% 1% 1% 2%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
59% 30% 50% 72% 2%
24% 22% 21% 25% 11%
5% 10% 5% *% 16%
12% 38% 23% 1% 69%
*3% *% 1% 1% 1%
Under
45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
15% 19% 12% 16%
38% 39% 44% 33%
19% 19% 20% 19%
25% 22% 22% 30%
2% 3% 3% 2%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
7% 12% 12% 9% 20%
35% 48% 38% 30% 53%
25% 17% 25% 25% 13%
31% 20% 24% 35% 11%
3% 3% 2% 2% 2%



39. The news media: How much confidence you have in...

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

40.

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

A great deal
Some

Not much
None at all
(Don't know)

41.

The Congress:

Total
15%
29%
19%
36%

1%

Total
15%
29%
19%
36%

1%

Men
12%
28%
20%
40%

1%

Dem
29%
44%
12%
15%

1%

How much confidence

Total
8%
45%
26%
19%
2%

Total
8%
45%
26%
19%
2%

same amount of attention?

More attention
Less attention
About the same
(Don't know)

More attention
Less attention
About the same
(Don't know)

Total
52%
6%
42%

Total
52%

42%

Men
9%
41%
27%
21%
2%

Dem
7%
39%
28%
25%
1%

Over the last month, would you say you've

Men
47%

6%
47%

Dem
61%

34%

Women White
17% 13%
31% 27%
18% 22%
33% 38%

1% *%
Rep Ind
3% 9%
15% 26%
26% 22%
55% 43%
*% -

you have in...

Women White
7% 7%
48% 46%
25% 27%
18% 18%
1% 2%
Rep Ind
10% 6%
53% 43%
25% 23%
11% 23%
1% 5%

Women White
57% 50%
5% 5%
38% 45%
Rep Ind
47% 43%
4% 9%
49% 47%

Non- Under
White Age 45
21% 13%
35% 32%
13% 16%
30% 38%
1% 1%
Lib Mod Cons
27% 14% 7%
46% 34% 15%
10% 22% 25%
15% 31% 53%
1% - *%
Non- Under
White Age 45
10% 10%
43% 44%
23% 27%
22% 17%
2% 2%
Lib Mod Cons
5% 9% 10%
35% 41% 53%
29% 30% 22%
30% 17% 13%
1% 3% 2%

N
Wh

Lib
63%

7%
31%

been paying more attention

on- Under
ite Age 45
57% 51%
7% 7%
36% 43%
Mod Cons
47% 46%
6% 4%
46% 49%

Under

45+ $50k $50k+
17% 17% 14%
27% 29% 31%
21% 18% 19%
34% 35% 36%
*% 1% *%
White

White College
Evangel Degree
5% 14%

18% 31%

23% 22%

54% 33%

- *

Under

45+ $50k $50k+
7% 10% 6%
45% 51% 41%
25% 21% 30%
21% 16% 22%
2% 3% 1%
White

White College
Evangel Degree
10% 7%

52% 43%

27% 28%

10% 22%

1% 1%

Un
45+ $
53%

5%
42%

White
Evangel
48%

4%

48%

der
50k $50k+
53% 52%
5% 6%
42% 42%
White
College
Degree
49%
4%
46%

Veterans

12%

28%

14%

44%

1%

White

No Trump
Degree Voters
12% 3%
23% 11%
21% 26%
43% 59%
*% *%

Veterans

7%

48%

21%

23%

1%

White

No Trump
Degree Voters
7% 10%
49% 52%
26% 24%
15% 13%
3% 2%

Veter

White
No
Degree
51%

6%

44%

to politics, less attention,

ans
50%

2%
48%

Trump
Voters
46%

4%

50%

Clinton
Voters
29%

46%

13%

12%

1%

Clinton
Voters
7%

37%

28%

27%

1%

or about

Clinton
Voters
62%

5%

33%

the



42. Do you think President Trump should be more careful about what he says and how he says it or do you like that he
speaks his mind?

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Be more careful 71% 67% 75% 67% 82% 72% 70% 72% 71% 58%
Like that he speaks his 28% 32% 24% 32% 17% 27% 29% 28% 28% 42%
mind
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Be more careful 71% 93% 54% 58% 91% 75% 55% 55% 78% 56% 45% 94%
Like that he speaks his 28% 7% 45% 41% 9% 24% 44% 43% 21% 43% 54% 5%
mind
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
43. Who do you trust more to tell the public the truth -- the Trump administration or the reporters who cover the
administration?

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Trump administration 45% 48% 42% 54% 20% 37% 50% 42% 45% 58%
Reporters 42% 36% 47% 34% 61% 45% 40% 45% 41% 31%
(Both) 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
(Neither) 10% 12% 9% 8% 17% 15% 7% 9% 11% 7%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Trump administration 45% 8% 81% 52% 11% 34% 72% 75% 44% 64% 87% 7%
Reporters 42% 79% 9% 26% 79% 42% 15% 15% 45% 24% 3% 80%
(Both) 2% 1% 2% 4% *% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
(Neither) 10% 10% 8% 16% 8% 17% 9% 6% 10% 6% 5% 10%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%

44. In general, which do you think is better for the country? If the news media:

Non- Under Under

Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Cover the president 55% 55% 56% 51% 66% 57% 54% 55% 57% 46%
aggressively
Give the president the 38% 39% 37% 43% 26% 37% 39% 41% 35% 47%
benefit of the doubt
(Don't know) 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7%

White White
White College No Trump Clinton

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Cover the president 55% 82% 30% 46% 87% 58% 32% 35% 62% 42% 23% 86%
aggressively
Give the president the 38% 14% 61% 45% 10% 34% 60% 57% 33% 51% 68% 11%

benefit of the doubt
(Don't know) 7% 3% 9% 9% 3% 8% 9% 7% 5% 7% 9% 3%



45. Compared to the news coverage President Obama received, do you think the press has been tougher or easier on
President Trump?

Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Tougher 68% 73% 63% 75% 48% 67% 68% 62% 70% 69%
Easier 18% 15% 20% 11% 36% 16% 19% 23% 15% 18%
(Same) 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 12%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Tougher 68% 42% 92% 74% 443 61% 87% 85% 67% 83% 96% 40%
Easier 18% 34% 3% 11% 30% 21% 8% 4% 13% 9% 2% 33%
(Same) 12% 21% 4% 11% 24% 13% 4% 8% 18% 7% 1% 24%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
46. Which surprised you more -- Donald Trump winning the election or the New England Patriots coming from behind to
win the Super Bowl?
Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Trumps win 56% 54% 59% 55% 61% 59% 54% 54% 59% 45%
Patriots win 35% 39% 32% 37% 31% 35% 35% 36% 33% 43%
(Both) 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6%
(Neither) 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Trumps win 56% 74% 42% 45% 74% 51% 45% 44% 64% 46% 37% 76%
Patriots win 35% 21% 47% 42% 21% 34% 46% 46% 28% 45% 52% 19%
(Both) 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 7% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
(Neither) 4% 2% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 1%
(Don't know) 2% *% 2% 2% *% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
47. Which bothered you more -- Donald Trump winning the election or the New England Patriots winning the Super Bowl?
Non- Under Under
Total Men Women White White Age 45 45+ $50k $50k+ Veterans
Trumps win 49% 43% 54% 40% 72% 58% 43% 53% 48% 34%
Patriots win 27% 33% 22% 33% 13% 27% 27% 27% 27% 35%
(Both) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% -
(Neither) 20% 19% 21% 24% 12% 12% 26% 17% 21% 30%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
White White
White College No Trump Clinton
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Cons Evangel Degree Degree Voters Voters
Trumps win 49% 89% 12% 35% 88% 52% 20% 21% 50% 31% 5% 91%
Patriots win 27% 5% 48% 34% 5% 30% 42% 46% 25% 40% 52% 4%
(Both) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 1% 2%
(Neither) 20% 3% 36% 27% 4% 15% 34% 30% 23% 25% 39% 3%

(Don't know) 2% *% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% *%



